Our Elected Representatives
as of 10/27/2020

CITY

Los Angeles Mayor Eric Garcetti:
City Hall

200 N. Spring St.

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Phone: 213-978-0600

Email: mayor.helpdesk@Iacity.org

Website: https://www.lamayor.org/

Mayor’s staff list is at https://www.lamayor.org/our-team

Westside deputy:
Kevin Taylor, West Area Representative — Phone: 213-320-8201, Email:
kevin.taylor@lacity.org, Bio: https://www.lamayor.org/WestAreaRep

You can also download the city directory for each major department at
https://www.lacity.org/government/city-directory/city-directory

LA City Councilman Paul Koretz (Council District 5):
City Hall

200 N Spring Street, Suite 440

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Phone: (213) 473-7005

Email: paul.koretz@Ilacity.org

Website: http://councilmemberpaulkoretz.com/

His staff list is at http://councilmemberpaulkoretz.com/about-office/meet-our-staff

Westside office:

6380 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 800
Los Angeles CA, 90048

Phone: 323-866-1828

Fax: 323-852-1129

Principal Westside deputies:
Debbie Dyner-Harris, District Director — debbie.dynerharris@Iacity.org
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Jasmine Shamolian, Westwood Field Deputy — jasmine.shamolian@]acity.org
Jay Greenstein, Chief Field & Transportation Deputy — jay.greenstein@lacity.org

COUNTY

LA County Supervisor Sheila Kuehl (District 3):
821 Kenneth Hahn Hall of Administration

500 W. Temple St.

Los Angeles, CA 90012

Phone: (213) 974-3333

Email: sheila@bos.lacounty.gov

Website: https://supervisorkuehl.com

Her staff is listed at https://supervisorkuehl.com/staff/

Westside office:

1645 Corinth Avenue, Suite 102
Los Angeles, CA 90025

Phone: (310) 231-1170

Westside deputies:

Fernando Morales, West LA District Director — Phone: (310) 231-1170, Email:
fmorales@bos.lacounty.gov, Bio: https://supervisorkuehl.com/project/fernando-morales/
Zachary Gaidzik, West LA Field Deputy — Phone: (310) 231-1170, Email:
zgaidzik@bos.lacounty.gov, Bio: https://supervisorkuehl.com/project/zachary-gaidzik/

STATE

Governor Gavin Newsom

1303 10th Street, Suite 1173

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 445-2841

Fax: (916) 558-3160

Email: https://govapps.gov.ca.gov/gov40mail/
Website: https://www.gov.ca.gov/

His website contains organizational charts, but no contact info for his staff.
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Senator Ben Allen (26th Senate District):

State Capitol, Room 4076

Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 651-4026

Fax: (916) 651-4926

Email: https://sd26.senate.ca.gov/contact/message AND senator.allen@senate.ca.gov
Website: https://sd26.senate.ca.gov/

No staff list on his website.

District Office:

2512 Artesia Blvd., #320
Redondo Beach, CA 90278-3279
Phone: (310) 318-6994

Fax: (310) 318-6733

Assemblymember Sydney Kamlager (54th Assembly District):

State Capitol

P.O. Box 942849

Sacramento, CA 94249-0054

Tel: (916) 319-2054

Fax: (916) 319-2154

Email: https://lcmspubcontact.lc.ca.gov/PublicLCMS/ContactPopup.php?districtc=AD54 AND
assemblymember.kamlager@assembly.ca.gov

Website: https://a54.asmdc.org/

Her staff is listed at https://a54.asmdc.org/staff

District Office:

5601 W. Slauson Ave., Suite 200
Culver City, CA 90230

Tel: (310) 641-5410

Fax: (310) 641-5415

District deputies:

Bernard Dory, Senior Field Representative — Bernard.Dory@asm.ca.gov
Jamie Kennerk, Field Representative — Jamie.Kennerk@asm.ca.gov
Cesar Montoya, Field Representative — Cesar.Montoya@asm.ca.gov
Kasey Kokenda, Field Representative — Kasey.Kokenda@asm.ca.gov
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FEDERAL

US Senator Dianne Feinstein:
United States Senate

331 Hart Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
Phone: (202) 224-3841

Fax: (202) 228-3954

Email: https://www.feinstein.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/e-mail-me

Website: https://www.feinstein.senate.gov/public/

No staff list on her website.

LA Office:

11111 Santa Monica Blvd., Suite 915
Los Angeles, CA 90025

Phone: (310) 914-7300

Fax: (310) 914-7318

US Senator Kamala Harris:

112 Hart Senate Office Building

Washington, D.C. 20510

Phone (202) 224-3553

Fax (202) 224-2200

Email: https://www.harris.senate.gov/contact/email

Website: https://www.harris.senate.qov/

No staff list on her website.

LA Office:

11845 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 1250W
Los Angeles, CA 90064

Phone (310) 231-4494

Fax (202) 224-0357

US Congressman Ted Lieu (33rd District):
403 Cannon HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Phone: (202) 225-3976
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Email: https://lieu.house.gov/contact/email

Website: https://lieu.house.gov

No staff list on his website.

LA Office:

1645 Corinth Ave, Suite 101
Los Angeles, CA 90025
Phone: (323) 651-1040

Westside Field Deputy:

Janet Turner, Field Representative & Constituent Services — Phone: (323) 651-1040, Cell: (310)

496-9896, janet.turner@mail.house.gov
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